
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
This is to acknowledge the following contributions to The Buddhist Temple of Chicago, during the month of 
January 2019 in the categories listed.  BTC is deeply grateful for the support.  Please advise us of errors. 

 
GENERAL: 
Anonymous 
Education Center 
Fawcett, Wendy 
Fujiura, Glenn 
Kellman, April 
Kokyo Taiko 
Meditation 
JP Morgan Workplace Giving 
Nakagawa, Nancy & Marian 
Nakamura Family 
QiGong Class 
Spencer, Gabriella 
Yoshikami, Shuko & Miyuki 
 
IN MEMORY OF DONNA WATANABE 
Kato, Alan & Gwen 
 
IN MEMORY OF ROY AKUNE 
Akune, Shuko, & Pacelli, Michael  
Nakawatase, Lillian  
Pacelli, Nicole 
 
NOKOTSUDO 
Tsurusaki, Yoneko 
 
BTC 75th ANNIVERSARY 
Anonymous 
 
BULLETIN 
Imai, Rev. Akinori & Akiko 
Motoike, Hideo 
Nagata, Rev. Brian 
Sugimoto, Midori 
 
SHOTSUKI HOYO – January In Memory of: 
Akitomo, Shizuko - Yoshiaki Akitomo 
Asaki, Roy & Alice - Sume Asaki 
Hermes, Joseph & Rattenbury, Francine –  
    Shizuko Kojima Rattenbury 
Hirai, Russell & Fujimoto, Martha –  
    Merry Hirata 
Hirai, May – James Hirai 
Hirai, Russell & Fujimoto, Martha - James Hirai, 
     Joe Oda, John Terada, Henry Terada 
Izui, Charles & Christine - George Izui 

Izui, Peter & Muraoka, Laura - George Izui 
Itoku, June & Ralph - Chiyo Kushida 
Kanemoto, Neil & Karen - George Izui 
Kobayashi, Ryoko & Johnson, Dorothy –  
    Fukuko Kobayashi 
Miyashiro, Deborah - Chic & Hiroye Tsurusaki 
Morishita, Carol – Jundo Morishita 
Morishita, Helen - Jundo Morishita 
Oya, George – Chiyo Kushida 
Oya, Merry – George Izui, Michiko Kariya &  
    Chiyo Kushida 
Saiki, Kevin & Jan - Haruko Tedemoto 
Sugano, Kimie & Edna and Koris & Jim Derbick and         
    Family – Kenji Sugano   
Tademoto, Linda - Haruko Tademoto 
Tedemoto, Tomio - Haruko Tademoto 
Yamayoshi Davis, Patricia - Tom Yamayoshi 
 
 
MEMBERSHIP:  
  
SUPPORTING 
Enkoji, Noreen 
 
SUSTAINING 
Nakai, Gary T. & Rev. Patti 
Samson, Steve & Mary 
Yi, Ann & Kelly, John 
 
COUPLE/FAMILY 
Fawcett, Wendy & Jacob 
Fujiura, Glenn & Katherine 
Gallaga, Wiliam & Andrea 
Izui, Charles & Christine 
Koizumi, Roy & Carol 
Matsumoto, Alan & Morita, Susan 
Morishige, Jane & Jerry 
Nakamura, Stanley & Susan 
Nakaoka, Harold & Family 
Nakayama, Wayne & Deanna 
Nozawa, Donald & Arlene 
Takagi, Robert & Nancy 
Thompson, Doreen & Scott 
 
Continued  
 



 

 
MEMBERSHIP:  
 
INDIVIDUAL 
Abbinanti, Ruth 
Carter, Emily 
Chan, Dennis 
Davis, Patricia Yamayoshi 
Hoover, Suzanne 
Horiuchi, Edward 
Izui, Ruby 
Miyake, Seiji 
Motoike, Hideo 
Okumura, Jean 
Siegel, Elaine 
Tademoto, Tomio 
Tsuji, Ruby 
Tsurusaki, Yoneko 
Yasukawa, Michael 
Yoshida, Chiyoko 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
FRIEND 
Kaihatsu, Jane 
Kaihatsu, Rose 
Nakayama, Helen 
Smith, Dudley 
Sugimoto, Midori 
Whiting, Stephanie Misaki 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS - continued 
This is to acknowledge the following contributions to The Buddhist Temple of Chicago, during the month of 
January 2019 in the category listed.  BTC is deeply grateful for the support.  Please advise us of errors. 

 
CALENDAR: 
Abbinanti, Ruth 
Adams, Roger 
Asakawa, Jiro & Akiyo 
Csoke, Melissa  
Davis, Patricia Yamayoshi 
Dean, Kent 
DOI Inc. 
Enkoji, Noreen 
Erpito, Steven & Verna 
Fukuya, Mitsuo 
Goff, Philip 
Hattori, Ken & Nobuko 
Hirai, Russell & Fujimoto, Martha 
Hoover, Suzanne  
Hoshina, Shuji & Yoko 
Horiuchi, Edward 
Imai, Rev. Akinori & Akiko 
Imai, Tamotsu 
Ishi, Marion 
Iwahashi, Glenn 
Izumi, Steven & Ann 
Joji, Seiji & Joan  
Kaihatsu, Jane 
Kaihatsu, Rose 
Kaji, Agnes 
Kato, Gwen & Alan 
Kimura, Kimi 
Koizumi, Roy & Carol 
Leonard, Donald 
Maeda, George 
Maruyama, Lynn & Gary 
Masuoka, Sachiko 
Miyake, Seiji 
Motoike, Hideo 
Murakami, Yoshiko 
Nakamoto, Tsuruko Sue 
Nakamura, Susan 
Nakano, May 
Nakayama, Helen 
Nakayama, Kaye 
Nakayama, Wayne & Deanna 
Nakura, Rev. Miki  
Nazuka, Rev. Toshu 
Nozawa, Donald & Arlene 
Ocampo, Nancy 

 
Oda, Roy 
Ogawa, Dennis 
Ogura, Donna 
Okubo, Marianne 
Okumura, Jean 
Omachi, Kiyo & Tom 
Oya, George 
Rattenbury, Francine 
Sakamoto, Fumiyo 
Sameshima, Chihiro 
Sasamoto, George 
Sasamoto, Peggy 
Shabunia, Vernon 
Shimbo, David 
Shiraiwa, Seichi 
Skora, Joyce 
Smith, Daisy 
Smith, Dudley 
Sugimoto, Midori 
Summers, Tillie 
Tademoto, Tomio 
Takada, Michael 
Takagi, Robert 
Takata, Fumiko 
Taketoshi, Kiki & Mary 
Terada, Masako 
Thompson, Doreen & Scott 
Tomimitsu, Yasukazu 
Tracey, J. 
Tsurusaki, Yoneko 
Utsunomiya, Isao 
Wallace, Peggy 
Yamaji, Masao 
Yamashiroya, Herbert & Kiyoka 
Yasukawa, Kikuye 
Yasukawa, Michael 
Yoshida, James 
Yoshida, Toshiko 
 
 
 




